
School of Undergraduate Studies
Academic Calendar

Winter Semester 2017

Monday,  9 January 2017 Official first day of Winter Semester
Monday, 9  January, 2017 Orientation session for 2nd ,4th and 6th 

Semester Students
Tuesday, 12 January, 2017 First day of classes.
Friday, 20 January, 2017 Last day for Registration of Courses (All

Semesters)
Monday, 6 March, 2017- Saturday, 11 March, 2017: Mid Semester Assessment Period  
Saturday, 25 February, 2017 Sports Day
Saturday, 22 April, 2017 Last day of classes (Regular Teaching)
Wednesday, 24 April, 2017 Beginning of End Semester Examinations
Monday, 1 May, 2017 Last day of end-sem. examinations and last 

date for submitting assignments.
Monday, 8 May, 2017 Last day for grade entry in ERP and 

submission to the Office
Monday, 15 May, 2017 Declaration of results
Friday, 19 May 2017 Last day of Winter Semester
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